# 507250381 04/25/2022 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7297302

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		COURT APPOINTMENT OF	COURT APPOINTMENT OF TRUSTEE		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA				
		Name	Name		
BIG HORN VALVE, INC.				04/14/2022	
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА				
Name:	RANDY L. ROYAL				
Street Address:	524 5TH AVENUE SOUTH				
City:	GREYBULL				
State/Country:	WYOMING				
Postal Code:	82426-2322				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 5				
Property Type		Number			
Patent Number: 84		190946			
Patent Number: 84		196228			
Patent Number: 8		590119			
Patent Number:		7121			
Patent Number: 9		702469			
	e sent to t provided; 4 tc A P	<i>he e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 062949000 ni@teaselaw.com NTOINETTE M. TEASE, P.L.L.C. O BOX 1902 ILLINGS, MONTANA 59103	e sent via US N		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		ZERO E			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		ANTOINETTE M. TEASE	ANTOINETTE M. TEASE		
SIGNATURE:		/Antoinette M. Tease/	/Antoinette M. Tease/		
DATE SIGNED:		04/25/2022	04/25/2022		
<b>Fotal Attachments: 1</b> source=21-20423 BH VAL	.VE - TRU	STEE APPT#page1.tif			

#### CM/ECF\_WY

### United States Bankruptcy Court District of Wyoming

## **Notice of Bankruptcy Case Filing**

A bankruptcy case concerning the debtor(s) listed below was filed under Chapter 7 of the United States Bankruptcy Code, entered on 10/04/2021 at 12:02 PM and filed on 10/04/2021.

**Big Horn Valve, Inc.** P.O. Box 6849 Sheridan, WY 82801 Tax ID / EIN: 84-1414985



The case was filed by the debtor's attorney. The bankruptcy trustee is:

Stephen R. Winship Winship and Winship, PC 145 South Durbin Street Suite 201 Casper, WY 82601 307-234-8991 Randy L. Royal P.O. Box 551 Greybull, WY 82426 307-765-4433

The case was assigned case number 21-20423 to Judge Cathleen D. Parker.

In most instances, the filing of the bankruptcy case automatically stays certain collection and other actions against the debtor and the debtor's property. Under certain circumstances, the stay may be limited to 30 days or not exist at all, although the debtor can request the court to extend or impose a stay. If you attempt to collect a debt or take other action in violation of the Bankruptcy Code, you may be penalized. Consult a lawyer to determine your rights in this case.

If you would like to view the bankruptcy petition and other documents filed by the debtor, they are available at our *Internet* home page http://www.wyb.uscourts.gov or at the Clerk's Office, 2120 Capitol Avenue #6004, Cheyenne, WY 82001-3633.

You may be a creditor of the debtor. If so, you will receive an additional notice from the court setting forth important deadlines.

## Tim J. Ellis Clerk, U.S. Bankruptcy Court

	PACER S	Service Cen	ter
	Transa	ction Receip	ŧ
	04/14	/2022 09:08:15	
PACER Login:	royaltrustee	Client Code:	
Description:	Notice of Filing	Search Criteria:	21-20423
Billable Pages:	1	Cost:	0.10
Exempt flag: Exempt		Exempt reason:	Exempt Court Order

https://ecf.wyb.uscourts.gov/cgi-bin/NoticeOfFiling.pl?50924 RECORDED: 04/25/2022

1/1